Department of State Growth N

PASSENGER TRANSPORT DIVISION R 7
Enquiries Thomas Byrne Tasmanian
Ph 6166 3145 Government

Email thomas.byrne@stategrowth.tas.gov.au VWeb www.stategrowth.tas.gov.au

TO: Parents of students using Rowella and Kayena bus services

CHANGES TO SCHOOL BUS SERVICES IN 2019

Following consultation, including an earlier letter you should have received about
proposed changes to the Rowella and Kayena school services, the Department of State
Growth has decided to go ahead with the proposed changes to your school bus services.
This means there will now be one new service operating in Rowella and Kayena in place

of the two existing services.

New service Bus Operator Contact Details

Rowella to Exeter Scott DG & PK 6394 7343 (David Scott)

Please find attached to this letter morning and afternoon timetables for these new bus
services. As previously proposed, this change will occur at the start of the 2019 school

year.

If this is the first time you have heard of these changes, or they cause you concern, please
feel free to contact me by phone on 6166 3145 or via email at
thomas.byrne@stategrowth.tas.gov.au.

If you just want to confirm any timetable or stop information, please contact the relevant
bus operator on the number provided in the table above.

Yours sincerely

A
PO o =
-~ .-

e o
i
L

Thomas Byrne
PROJECT OFFICER - PROJECT 2018

—

13 December 2018

Level 6, Marine Board Building - GPO Box 536 HOBART TAS 7001




New timetables and routes — Rowella to Exeter

(Scott DG & PK)

AM SERVICE:

Stop Location

Estimated Arrival Time

Corner Rowella and Waterton Hall Roads 8.06
Corner Rowella and Westwoods Roads 8:10
Corner Rowella and Clarks Roads 8:12
448 Rowella Road 8:14
Bonnie Beach Road 818
Corner Rowella and Kayena Roads 8:20
Boat Ramp Rowelia Road 8:23
Sidmouth Post Office 8:32
Cormner West Tamar Highway and Glendale 8:37 |
Road

Corner West Tamar Highway and Hjorts Road 8:40
Corner West Tamar Highway and Everest Road 8:.45
Exeter Primary School & High échool 8:50

Department of State Growth — Project 2018
i avel 8. Marine Board Building - GPQ Box 536 HOBART TAS 7001




PM SERVICE:

Stop Location

Estimated Arrival Time

(PM)

Exeter Primary School & High School 322
Corner West Tamar Highway and Everest Road 3.27
Corner West Tamar Highway and Hjorts Road 3:32
Corner West Tamar Highway and Glendale 3:35
Sidmouth Post Office 3:40
Boat Ramp Rowella Road 3:48
Corner Rowella and Kayena Roads 3:52
Bonnie Beach Road 3:54
448 Rowella Road 3.58
Comer Rowella and Clarks Roads 4:00
Comer Rowella and Westwoods Roads 4:02
‘ 4.06

Corner Rowella and Waterton Hall Roads

Department of State Growth — Project 2018

1 eI ™ RA 2 Y e DY, LR A Y S e, oy AP AMIT "TTAC "7/ A




